



PRODUCT ALLERGENS CHART

PRODUCT	ALLERGENS							OTHER	
	SOY	WHEAT/GLUTEN	MILK/DAIRY	PEANUTS	TREE NUTS	EGGS	SESAME	VEGAN	KOSHER
Sweet & Salty Kettle Corn	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		YES
Popping Corn	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	YES	YES
White Cheddar Popcorn	X	X	C	X	X	X	X		YES
Salted Caramel Corn	X	X	C	X	X	X	X		YES
S'mores Popcorn	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		YES
Unb. Butter Microwave Popcorn	X	X	C	X	X	X	X		YES
Chocolatey Pretzels	C	C	C	X	X	X	X		YES
Sea Salt Popcorn	X	X	X	X	X	X	X		YES
Beef Jerky*									
Dark Choc. Salted Caramels*	C	X	C	X	X	C			YES
Honey Roasted Peanuts*				C	X				
Salted Virginia Peanuts*				C	X				
Peppermint Bark*	C	X	C	X	X	X			
Frosted Snowflake Pretzels*	C	C	C	X	X	X			

C - Product contains allergen.

X - Product does **NOT** contain allergen, but may be produced in a facility that handles the allergen.

***** - Available For Purchase Online Only



ONLINE ONLY



ONLINE ONLY



ONLINE ONLY



ONLINE ONLY



SEASONAL & ONLINE ONLY



SWEET & SALTY KETTLE CORN

Nutrition Facts	
About 3.5 servings per container	
Serving Size	1 cups (28g)
AMOUNT PER SERVING	
Calories	140
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 4.5g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 130mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 17g	6%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 8g Added Sugars	16%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 0mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

INGREDIENTS:
Popcorn, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Safflower, Canola and/or Soybean), Salt.



S'MORES POPCORN

Nutrition Facts	
About 7 servings per container	
Serving Size	1 ½ cups (28g)
AMOUNT PER SERVING	
Calories	140
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 115mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 18g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.5mg	2%
Potassium 50mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

INGREDIENTS:
Popcorn, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Safflower, Canola and/or Soybean), Powdered Sugar (Sugar, Corn Starch), Natural Cocoa Powder, Salt, Cocoa Powder Processed with Alkali, Natural Flavors, Honey Powder (Maltodextrin, Honey)



WHITE CHEDDAR POPCORN

Nutrition Facts	
About 6 servings per container	
Serving Size	2 ¾ cups (28g)
AMOUNT PER SERVING	
Calories	150
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 10g	13%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 240mg	10%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	5%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 50mg	4%
Iron 0.5mg	2%
Potassium 0mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

INGREDIENTS:
Popcorn, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Safflower, Canola and/or Soybean), Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whey, Salt.

Contains: Milk



SALTED CARAMEL CORN

Nutrition Facts	
About 13 servings per container	
Serving Size	½ cups (30g)
AMOUNT PER SERVING	
Calories	130
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 2.5g	3%
Saturated Fat 1.5g	8%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 0g	
Monounsaturated Fat 0.5g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 360mg	16%
Total Carbohydrate 26g	9%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 18g	
Includes 18g Added Sugars	36%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%

INGREDIENTS:
Corn Syrup, Popcorn, Butter (cream, salt), Sea Salt, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Safflower, Canola and/or Soybean), Molasses, Salt, Baking Soda, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sunflower Lecithin (an emulsifier).

Contains: Milk



CHOCOLATEY PRETZELS

Nutrition Facts	
About 11 servings per container	
Serving Size	7 pieces (30g)
AMOUNT PER SERVING	
Calories	140
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 6g	8%
Saturated Fat 5g	25%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 150mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 21g	8%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 11g	
Includes 10g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 100mg	2%

INGREDIENTS:
Chocolatey Coating
(Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Powder [Processed with Alkali], Nonfat Dry Milk, Whey Powder, Soy Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Salt, Natural and Artificial Flavor)

Pretzels
(Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Salt, Contains less than 2% of Corn Syrup, Leavening [Yeast, Sodium Bicarbonate and/or Ammonium Bicarbonate]).

Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat



POPPING CORN

Nutrition Facts	
About 22 servings per container	
Serving Size	3 Tbsp (36g) unpopped
AMOUNT PER SERVING	
Calories	130
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1.5g	2%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 26g	9%
Dietary Fiber 4g	14%
Total Sugars less than 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.7mg	4%
Potassium 90mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

INGREDIENTS:
Popcorn



UNBELIEVABLE BUTTER MICROWAVE POPCORN

Nutrition Facts			
12 servings per container			
Serving Size		1 bag (73g) Unpopped (makes about 10 cups popped)	
Calories	Per 1 bag unpopped	Per 1 bag popped	
	370	320	
	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	23g 29%	20g 26%	
Saturated Fat	12g 60%	10g 50%	
Trans Fat	0g	0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	3g	2.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat	8g	7g	
Cholesterol	0mg 0%	0mg 0%	
Sodium	620mg 27%	540mg 23%	
Total Carbohydrate	35g 13%	31g 11%	
Dietary Fiber	5g 18%	4g 14%	
Total Sugars	<1g	<1g	
Incl. Added Sugars	0g 0%	0g 0%	
Protein	4g	4g	
Vitamin D	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%	
Calcium	0mg 0%	0mg 0%	
Iron	1mg 6%	0.8mg 4%	
Potassium	130mg 2%	110mg 2%	

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

INGREDIENTS:

Popcorn, Palm Oil, Salt, Natural Flavors, Rosemary Extract (to preserve freshness), Color Added (annatto, tumeric, paprika), Ascorbic Acid (to preserve freshness), Butter (cream, salt).

Contains: Milk



SEA SALT POPCORN

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving per container	
Serving Size	1 bag (18g)
AMOUNT PER SERVING	
Calories	100
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 7g	9%
Saturated Fat 0.5g	3%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 70mg	3%
Total Carbohydrate 9g	3%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 0mg	0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

INGREDIENTS:

Popcorn, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower, Safflower, Canola and/or Soybean), Sea Salt.



SALTED VIRGINIA PEANUTS (ONLINE ONLY)

Nutrition Facts	
About 19 servings per container	
Serving Size	¼ cup (30g)
AMOUNT PER SERVING	
Calories	170
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 15g	19%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	12%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 4.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 7g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 110mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 4g	2%
Dietary Fiber 3g	9%
Total Sugars 1g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 8g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 20mg	0%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 200mg	4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS:

Peanuts, Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean And/or Sunflower Seed), Sea Salt.

Contains: Peanuts

May Contain: Tree Nuts.

May Contain An Occasional Shell Fragment.



**BEEF JERKY
(ONLINE ONLY)**

Nutrition Facts			
About 2.5 servings per container			
Serving Size		1oz (28g)	
	Per Serving	Per Container	
Calories	80	210	
	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	1g 1%	2.5g	3%
Saturated Fat	0g 0%	0g	0%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	
Cholesterol	25mg 8%	65mg	22%
Sodium	620mg 27%	1640mg	71%
Total Carbohydrate	5g 2%	13g	5%
Dietary Fiber	0g 0%	0g	0%
Total Sugars	5g	13g	
Incl. Added Sugars	5g 10%	13g	26%
Protein	10g 18%	26g	47%
Vitamin D	0mcg 0%	0mcg	0%
Calcium	0mg 0%	10mg	0%
Iron	1.2mg 6%	3.3mg	20%
Potassium	160mg 4%	430mg	10%

INGREDIENTS:

Beef, Water, Sugar, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less Of Flavors, Yeast Extract.



**DARK CHOCOLATE
SALTED CARAMELS
(ONLINE ONLY)**

Nutrition Facts	
About 10 servings per container	
Serving Size	2 pieces (30g)
AMOUNT PER SERVING	
Calories	120
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 4g	5%
Saturated Fat 3.5g	18%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 380mg	17%
Total Carbohydrate 19g	7%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 14g	
Includes 11g Added Sugars	22%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 0.8mg	4%
Potassium 70mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS:

Caramel Centers (Corn Syrup, Sugar, Powdered Sugar [Sugar, Cornstarch, Palm Oil, Whey Powder, Invert Syrup, Salt, Natural And Artificial Vanilla Flavors, Egg Whites), Dark Chocolate (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Anhydrous Milk Fat, Soy Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Vanilla), Extra Coarse Sea Salt.

Contains: Egg, Milk and Soy



**HONEY ROASTED PEANUTS
(ONLINE ONLY)**

Nutrition Facts	
About 19 servings per container	
Serving Size	1/4 cup (30g)
AMOUNT PER SERVING	
Calories	170
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 13g	17%
Saturated Fat 2g	10%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 4g	
Monounsaturated Fat 7g	
Cholesterol 0mg	2%
Sodium 105mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 8g	3%
Dietary Fiber 2g	7%
Total Sugars 6g	
Includes 5g Added Sugars	10%
Protein 7g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 180mg	4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

INGREDIENTS:

Peanuts, Sugar, Honey, Vegetable Oil (Peanut, Cottonseed, Soybean And/or Sunflower Seed), Salt, Modified Potato Starch, Maltodextrin And Xanthan Gum.

Contains: Peanuts

May Contain: Tree Nuts.

May Contain An Occasional Shell Fragment.



PEPPERMINT BARK
(SEASONAL & ONLINE ONLY)

Nutrition Facts

About 9 servings per container
Serving Size **about 2 in sq (30g)**

AMOUNT PER SERVING

Calories 160

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 8g	10%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 20mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 19g	
Includes 17g Added Sugars	34%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 30mg	2%
Iron 0.4mg	2%
Potassium 90mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS:

White Confectionery Coating

(Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Lactose, Titanium Dioxide [Color], Soy Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Distilled Monoglycerides, Vanilla).

Chocolatey Coating

(Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Cocoa Powder [processed with Alkali], Nonfat Dry Milk, Whey Powder, Soy Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Salt, Natural And Artificial Flavor), Crushed Peppermint Candies (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Natural Peppermint Oil Flavor, Red 40, Red 3, Blue 1).

Contains: Milk and Soy



FROSTED SNOWFLAKE PRETZELS
(SEASONAL & ONLINE ONLY)

Nutrition Facts

About 7 servings per container
Serving Size **6 pieces (30g)**

AMOUNT PER SERVING

Calories 140

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 5g	6%
Saturated Fat 4.5g	23%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 140mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate 22g	8%
Dietary Fiber <1g	0%
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 12g Added Sugars	24%
Protein 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 20mg	2%
Iron 0.5mg	2%
Potassium 50mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS:

White Confectionery Coating

(Sugar, Palm Kernel Oil, Nonfat Milk Powder, Lactose, Titanium Dioxide [an artificial coloring], Soy Lecithin [an Emulsifier], Distilled Monoglycerides, Vanilla).

Snowflake Pretzels

(Enriched Wheat Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Corn Syrup Salt, Vegetable Oil [May contain one or more of the following: Canola, Corn, Soybean], Vital Wheat Gluten, Sodium Bicarbonate, Yeast), Nonpareils (Sugar, Cornstarch, Carnauba Wax).

Contains: Milk, Soy and Wheat